2

MEMORANDUM
From the desk of Miss A, Leigh . S S SN PESE  SRIIO

DatedDed s Ofny 049 Llmi | LI

To — Mr., Austin C, Tayler, Chairman, B.C, Security Commission

Subject: __Res Agreement attached- K. A o DO R T UGN R VIR R e T

The attached Agreement has been checked by Mr, Guild,
Lawyer, as to form, and by myself as to content and is
approved,

The copies should now be sent to Mr, MacNamara for
approval and signature of the Minister; then returned for
the Chairmen's signature end forwarded to Alberta for signa-
ture of the Minister of Health.

Mr, Russell's letter has been acknowledged in the

meantime, ;
(Miss) A. Leigh,
General Supervisor,
Maintenance-Welfare Dept,
AL/NS

Enc.



NT made in duplicate this day of December,

—

Ae Do J.mo
BETWEEN:

ETELSH, P, EYOULITY, CORIOGINy . ;

Council un the powers cone
t‘.m! b%o "War ll-?lrﬁrn A‘o’t i
(hereinafter celled the "Commission™) ‘
of the Firat Pars, |

=} “ﬁ =
HIS MAJESTY THE KING in the right of the
Province of Alberta, represented herein
by the Honourable ﬁhe Minister of Health

{hereinafter called the "Province”)
of the Secomnd Part.

WHEREAS the Commission on the _______ day of May,
Aes Do 1948, entered into an Agreement with the Province
relating to the sending in to the Provinece of Alberts,
persons of the Japenese race who are egriculture workers
together with the wives and femilies of such Japanese

AND WHEREAS & mumber of Japanese femilies have,
pursuant to the said Agreement, been estaeblished in the
Province of Alberta.

AND WHEREAS under the terms of the sald Agreement
the Commission egreed that no members of the Jap /O/gg_mnoa

T thelr descendents
moved on its orders into the Provinsce of Albertafwill become

e charge on the seid Province or om any city, town, village .
Muni®ipal district or improvement district

orxmauieipnlityx therein, for relief, medicel services,
medicine or hospitalization or otherwise and further agreed
that should eny of such Jepenese require hospitalization or
medicsl oare or dentel cere, end should they 241 to pay for

the seme as required, the Commission would pay any amous ceipal Sisteieh

which lgu or eny suek city, town, village ®Ixmumieipelivy<
Or Imp rovement 1str1
mey incur for such treatment.,
AND WHEREAS it is deemsd desirable that in any cases

where eny of the Japenese persons hereinbefore referred to
are in need of food, olothiﬁd (A- shelter, such relief should






L= s -
be granted and sdministered by the Board of Public Welfere
constituted under the Bureau of Public Welfare Aet being

chapter 40 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1939, on the terms
and conditions herein set oute

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH:

1. The Province agrees that an investigator employed )/
by the Buream of Public Welfare will investigete eny application
by or on behelf of any such Japemese persom for such relief

as aforesaid, namely, food, clothing m% end will make (7~
a recommendation to the Commission as to the amount of relief

if eny required.

e The Commission agrees that it will forthwith notify the
office of the Fursau of Public Welfare at Edmonton of its ap;-
proval or otherwise,as the case may be, of such spplication

with eny changes in the recommendation which the Commission
desires,

8.  The Provinmece agrees that the Bureeu of Publle Welfare
will, upon receipt of the Commission's approval, furnish such
relief so approved of }w the applicants for same, which relief
shall be contimed until the Commission notifies the Board that
the granting of such relief is no lea,apr approved. '

4, The Commission agrees that the Bumeau, through its
investigator, may in eny case where en emergency exists, issue
relief to the extent of $5.00 without the i]:;i;;i-oval e X
Commissions

Se The Commission further agrees that it will at the end

of each month, or as soon thereafter as preocticable, reimburse
the Provimee for all emounts paid by the sald Burveeu pursuant

to any of the terms of this Agreement during the said month.

Go The Commission will also pey to the Province at the

end of each month, or so scon thereafted as practicable, such
or portion of salar

o bkon o xide salary/of the MQtimmyomlnnd by the



*"‘o o Bes W LSRR T B Nl weSh 4

4
."-'-.
.,,u
3
e h

w R e
S < ey " : L Tt T lh L. .
= #

o N @@-ﬁ-@ g8 GEREREE BwE G Tty Y
} - L - - ]

%"éii‘.s N&wﬁﬁa

L 'Z %ﬁ% s;a*sﬁam M&zts R T s e o




= s

B »
Buresu as is proportionate to the amount of time each month
spent by the investigator in carrying out the terms of this
Agreement end also any other emounts paid by the Province for
any additional elerical assistance necessary to be employed
by the said Bureau in carrying out the terms of this Agreement.
7.5  ‘The Provinmce agrees that the relief granted hereunder

ghall be es nearly as practicable on the samo scale as %8 is

erdiui-m advanced to indigent persons in similar circumstences.

8. The Commission agrees that it will assume direct

responsibilitybnd expenses in connection with medical services,
hupztgnution. sanitarium treatment or institutional care
required by eny Vapenese porbou brought to the Province pursuant
to the Agreement heveinbefore referred to end dated the

day of May, A. D. 1943,

9 This Agreement may be terminated by either party g!.v!.n'c
to the other party thirty days noiuo in writing of its inten
tion %o terminate the Agreement at the end of such period,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the British Columbia Security
Commission hag ceaused these presents to be executed on its
behalf by Austin C. Taylor, its Chairmen, and the Honourable The
Minister of Health has hereunto set his hend on behalf of the

Province.

SIGNED on bdehalf of the )

British Columbia Security BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Taylor, Cheirmen, in the

Presence of

SIGNED on behalf of the
Provinoe of Alberta by %
Homourable Wallace Warren
Cross, Minister of Hea

in the presence of

I certify that the fore Agreement relating to the administra-
tion c%mr 0 umgﬁrsm of the Japenese race in the
Province of Alberta has been approved by me.

Minister of Labour.






MEMORANDUM

From the desk of - M1

P 1
TO I“x__a.’ﬂ‘-‘ te—i

Subject: ' _Ra:

2L L EANANON - ——

T AT

1

f Ral

4 OL

sugges
meet the imm

80TeNnLl10n.,.

[ N

roference

¢ourse,

accepted, a

AL/,

ce: Miss LeighY
Extra
File.

should o

&4 CUOINLLIR

a7 E ks e
andiing ol

General

fod ik anan s el
Maintenance~Wel




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Alberta Representative

Suite A, Metcalfe Block,
LETHBRIDGE, ALBERTA,

Nov. 14, 1942.

B,C. Security Commission,
1130 Marine Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr, W.A.Fastwood
Dear Mr. Eastwood: Re: Mitsugu UCHIDA, # 13509

Above mentioned is party who, as a result of
accident with subsequent hospitalization and prolonged period of
non-working, is now in need of relief. 1

I have examined the statement of earnings in
consultation with the employer and find that his net earnings for
the period April 13th to November 13th were $327.65, all of which
has been expended for maintenance of his family of five persons;
that is himself, his wife and three children under 16 years.
There is at the present time the sum of $57.31 outstanding at
Grocery Store after all payments that can be made have been made,
and they are out of coal. I instructed the employer to procure
coal to the value of about $16.00 (4 toms), which will make out-
gtanding liebility at this time of about $76.00. Arrangement will
now have to be made for the maintenance of this family during the

winter.

From the statement of the employer it would
geem that this man, prior to his accident, was a good worker and
would be able to make a sumner living on the farm although it is
granted it would be necessary to find winter employment for this
men and his family for next winter if he were still here, as five
persons cannot live off the earnings of two, if those earmings are

fpom beet work only.
Please instruét me at once.aa to method of
nandling this case. '

I may say that I wrote the Provincial Secret-
ary under date of Nov. 6th requesting direction in regard to the
administration of relief as indicated by your letter coyering Mr.
Macliamara's letter on the subject, but as yet have had no reply.

Yours very tmuly,
Be G Security Commission.

(Sgd.) AE.Russell.
A.E.Russell.



Alberta Representative

Suite A, Metcalfe Block,
LUTHBRIDGE, ALBERTA,
HOY. 14, 19426

B.C. Security Commission,
1130 Marine Btd.lding?

Vancouver, B. C.
' Atteni d

Dear Mr. Rastwood:

Above mentioned is perty who, as a result of
accident with subsequent hospitelization and prolonged perioed of
pon-working, is now in need of relief,

I have examined the statement of eamings in
consultation with the employor and find that his net esxnings for
the period April 13th to November 13th were §327.65, all of which
has been expended for meintenarce of his family of five persons;
that is himself, his wife and three children under 16 years.
There is at the present time thé sum of $57.31 outstanding at
Gracevy Store after all payments that can be made have been made,
and they ave out of coal. I instrmcted thoe employer to procure
goal to the value of about $16.00 (4 m‘, which will make out-
standing liability at this time of about §75.,00. Arrangement will

ow have to be made for the maintenance of this family during the

winter.

From the statement of the employer it would
seem that this man, prioxr to his accident, was a good worker and
would be able to mske a sumer living on the fam although it is
grented it would be necessary to find winter employment for this
men ond his family for next winter if Ne were still hore, as five
persons cannot live off the carnings of two, if those esrnings ave
from beet work only. : Wi ;

Please instruct me at onse as to method of
handiing this case. :

I mey say that I wrote the Provineial Secret-
ayy under date of Novs Sth requesting direction in regard to the
agninistration of relief as indicated by your letter covering Mr,
Maqliemara’ s lebter on the subject, but as yet have had no veply,

Yours very tmuly,
Bi Ca 8acmw Gm.%asiam
{5gds) AJE«Russell.
o Mnm

*



T PP R W A v )

BRITISH COLUMBEIA SECURLTY COMMISSION

Albexrta Representative

Sudite A, Metecalfe Block,
LETHBRIDCGE, ALBERTA,
Novi 14, 1942,

B:Cs Socurity Commission,
1130 Marine Building,
Vansouver; B. Ca

Avbention Mx, W.AsFastuood
Dear ixs Eastwood: Boj Mibousm UGEDA, § 13500

Above mentioned is party who, as a result of
coeldont with subsequent hospitulization and prolonged poried of
noen=working, 18 now in neoed of relief,

I have oxamined the statement of earaings in
aonmﬂ.tmﬂu with the employer and find that his net earnings for
the period Apwil 13th to November 13th wore $327.65, all of which
has been expended for meintenance of hies family of five peraons;
that is himself; his vife and three children under 16 years.

There iz &t the present time the sum of $57.31 outstanding at
Grocery Store after all payments that ¢an be made have beon made,
and they are out of coals . I instructed the euployer to protuve
coal to the value of shout $16,00 (4 tons), which vill make out-
1iability at this time of about 5.00. Arrengement will

'mhmwben«mmmmm« of this family during the

winter,

From the statement of tho employer it wm.d
geem that this manm, prier to his uudm,magnodmuwmd
would be able to make a sumer living on the fom although it ia
grented 4t would be nosessaxy to | winter amployment for this
mo and his fonily for mext wiater if he wers still here, as five
munmtuveorrthomm#m. 1tthouemnmm
mbeathkwlr

Please instruct me at once as to method of
hemdling this case. :

y I may say that I wmote the Provineial Searet-
awmdardatearxiw. 6th requesting direotion in regerd to the
pdming stral on of velief as indicated by your lotter covering Me,
Mm“ iettor on the subjeet, but as yet have had no roply,
Yours very tmuly,
By Cs Security Commfission,

 AgE,Russall

*
Y




Statement No. % s
(1044~45

PROVINGE OF ALBERTA
ASSISTANGE T0 MECESSITOUS JAPANESE EVAQUEES

Expenditures inourred from  __ Sep tsmber lst AS__44 %o _ December Jlst 19 44

For: As Food $ave.26
Fusl -
Clothing - §276.26
B, Wiscellaneous 552.08

Totel amount cleimed fro- B. C. Sesurity Commission _ § 888.34

{es per details on attached forms “A" and "B")

CERTI FI

Date___Januery 3rd, 1945

The undersigned hereby certify that the amount of Eight Hundred ang
..___Mm**’-"'""".“"'"DOll‘ra-.gdmmtO" - . - aa = Conts

wm o owew = ~w) is due to the Province of ALUARTA for expenditures mede
by the Province, in sccowdance with the tems of agreesent made between the British
Columbia Security Commission and the Province of Albert , and dsted December 1, }943.

9

Agting Accountant A Deputy ¥inister
DEPAPTUENT OF PUBLIC WELFAUE . DEPARTUENT OF PUBIIC Wi ¥ FE

. . M
B. C. Security Comsmission / /v

PERWW 7
{



BRITISH CCLUMBIA SECURITY COMISSION

Provinge of Alberta = Supplement "A" to Statement of Claim Noe 4

e

ASCISTANCE TO NECESSITOUS JAPANSSE EVACUEES

Registre=~ Total
Name of Family Unit tion Noe in EXPENDITURES e e
Hoo Farily Period Incurred rgA r:o; ﬂo_%g___ Totml

Kondo, Chuji 02415 3 October 1944 25,00 85,00
Mimura, Thomas Jr. 11890 b 8 September 1944 10.00
October 1944 10.00
Hovenber 1944 10.00

i Dacember 1944 10.00 40.00
Hishimurs, Tsunegiro 00149 4% Ootober 1944 20.00
Hovember 1944 13.08

Docoaber 1944 13.18 ) 46.26
Sawa, Useburo 08045 v September 1946 45.00
October 1944 45.00

November 1944 45, 00 13 .00
Shigehiro, Tokutaro 15207 1 Seplember 1944 10.00
October 1944 10.00

Novaenber 1944 10,00 30.00

j 276.26 i 276 .26




BRITISH GOLUMBIA SECURITY §OMMIS:ION

Provincé of Alberta - Supplement "B" to Statement of Claim NO. )

Assistance ts Heceasitous Jepgnese Lvacuees

Nature of Service EX?ESDITURE
1ling Hisce.Clerical
Period Inmcurred Salaries : Assistange };%
— 3 ‘!%22— -—-—-———35-‘—3~ '
) Mr. Albert ¥right October 1944 180.00
- Hoveuber 1944 180,00
‘ December 1544 160.00
Septedl=Octe21/44 22.90
Oete23Hoves/ad 21.18 524,08
Niss Priseilla Szekaly October 1-14/44 284,00 ' 28.00
- 308.00 | 44.08 v | §52.08






pi0=

CoeCo D, Archibald, Suprvr, = LETHBRIDGE, Alta,

December 28th, 1944,

AsAs Mackenzie, Esq.,
Deputy Minister of Public Welfare,
EDMONTON, Alberta,

Dear 8ir:

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of December 18th in which you bring to my attention the
faect that this Commission is prepared to accept eccounts
for maintenance furnished to indigent Japanese in your
Province where certain articles have been supplied which
would ordinarily not be honoured by the Welfare Department
of the Frovince of Alberts,

I can quite appreciate the position in which
your Auditor finds himself inasmuch as your Welfare Workers
are authorising expenditures that would not normally be
ﬁgeﬁablo if they were dealing with bona fide residents of

orva,

In view of the fact that the probiem of handling

the evacuated Japanese is due to the exigencies of War and

that the Department of Extermal Affairs is endeavouring to obtain
better treatment for the Canadian Wationals now in the hands of
the Japanese, it is considered advisable to be a little more
lenient with the persons of the Japanese race in Canada than
might normally be the case with our own citizens,

I am, however, requesting our Supervisor for
Alberta to co-operate with your Welfare Worker to see that euch
excoptions are kept to a minimum,

Yours very truly,

GRORGE COLLINS = Commissioner,



& ®

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY MINISTER

ALBERTA

Edmonton, Alberta,
December 18th, B44,

Dear Sir:

At the time arrangements were made for our
representative to issue relief to Japanese evacuees in
this Province, it was understood that any supplies
issued would have the approval of your local represen-
tative in Lethbridge, and that we would duly be
reimbursed. Some accounts have been received in which
tobacco has been purchased in what appears to be
guantities in excess of their monthly reguirements, and
our Auditor, to conform to Provincial regulations, has
guestioned the account and is holding the voucher pending
the approval of your Commission.

I will be glad if you will give me a letter,
stating that purchases approved by your representzative
in Lethbridge, although they include luxuries such as
tobacco, will be paid for as arranged in our Agreement.
I will appreciate having a letter from you at your early
convenience, and wishing you a very Happy Christmas.

A, Mackenzie, =
A Deputy Minister of Public Welfare.

Mr. George Collins, .
B. C. Security Commission,
VANCOUVER, B. C.



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

Tl A
\\ OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY MINISTER /!/

o ~ e
er DewWir
T EF WG f

AN Y «¢
WOV @ Jjgese

H 1 X
et
s g
4 -‘_. 3
i \Y
J B

|
A

— Cha ozl S~
\"f_i.‘:_& ety Goslasin EDMONTON, Alberta .
L November 3rd, 1944«
\_L\// *3’7" Q:.ﬁ
\’ < :} §
Dear Sir:

We acknowledge with thanks réceipt of cheque from the
Receiver General of Canada, Depéartment of Labour, Vancouver,
in the amount of $738.05 covefing payment of Claim No. 3
(1944-45) in connection wijh Necessitous Japanese Evacuees.

Our official recejpt No. 81248 F is enclosed.

Yours truly,

" * Deputy Minister,
Department of Public Welfare.

The Chairman,

B. C. Security Commission,
365 Burrard Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.



DEPARTMENT OF

LABOUR ~
L4
7 2 i’

- CANADA
_1(
{ o T

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISS!ON

Lethbridgé, Alberte.
Octobe:;/“l?, 1944,

/

i

_____ Eg%g;% d, General Maneger, Vanco'}fver, B. C.
"_K_ ;5. .f\_k ; ';
L %
W \L /’

Attached in triplicate are statements of Claim made

by the Bureau of Public Welfare for’ the period ending July 31lst, 1944,

/ D, C, Archibald

N/ ' /
Encl.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Office of Deputy Minister

Edmonton, Alberta.
October 13, 1944,

Dear Sir:

We enclose herewith, in quadruplicate, Stetement of
Claim No. 3 (1944-45) in the amount of §$738.05 covering expenditures
incurred by the Province of Albertea on account of Necessitous Japanese
Evacuees.

It will be noted that a credit of $31.00 is shown on Mr.
Wright's travelling expenses for the period May 15=27, 1944. This is due
to the fact that the amount of $40,37 instead of $9.37 was charged for that
period on Statement No.2.

We shall be pleased to receive payment in due course.

Yours truly,

A. A, MacKenzie
Deputy Minister
Department of Public Welfare

Encs. 4
NS

Mrs A. E. Russell

B. C. Security Commission
(Jepanese Evacuees),
LETHBR IDGE, “lberta.



Statement Noe
(19“-455

ﬁ;g_a_zggx Tn ggmsrrons J’AP%’ EVACUEES
Zxpenditures incurred from Joly let 19 _44 %o Septenber 30th 19 44

For: As Food $ 284499
Fuel e

Clothing - $ 244.99

B. Miscellaneous ——t03006
Total amount ¢lsimed fron B.0.Security Commission 73860

{as per details on attached forms "A" and "B")

GERTIFICATE

Date___Ogtober 12%h, 1944

The undersigned hereby certify that the amount of Seven Hundred, and
Inirtyesight e o w o o o @ oo~ o - -Dollars __ond Five = = = = ~© = - = - =- Jents
(8938405 « « = o = = « = = « = ] is due to the Province of ALBIRTA for expendl tures mde

by the Provinse, in accordance with the temms of agreement made between the British
Columbia Security Commission and the Provinee of Alberta, and dated December 1, 1942,

ting ounh nt THphcate Deputy Minister
DEPARTVENT OF PUBLIC WELFA 'S DEPARTMENT OF PUE,IC WELF: %

B. C. Security Commission

PER )AYZ W@M




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Provinge of Alberta - Supplement "A" to Statement of Claim No. 3

i

ASSISTANCE T0 NECESSITOUS JAPANESE EVACUEES

T Registra- Total
Hame of Family Unit tion No. in EXPENDITURES
Noe_ Fardly Period Incurred ;0_9_4 Tuel Clot hing !g?
Konde, Chuji 02415 3 July 1844 25400
August 1944 85,00
Septemberload 25.00 | 75.00
Mimura, Thomas Jr. 11880 - 3 August 1944 10,00 10.00
& Nishimura, Tsunegire 00149 4 July 1544 20400
August 1944 20,00 i
. September 1944 20,00 6000
Sewa, Usaburo 08045 7 July 1944 45,00
_ August 19: 4 45,00 90,00
Shigehiro, Tokutare 13207 i sugust 1944 - I 9.99




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSINN

Provinge of Alberta - Supplement "B" to Statemesit of Claim Hoe. S

ASSISTANCE TO NECESSITOUS JAPANESE EVACURES

Hature of Service

EXPENDITURES

Mr. Albert Wright

Miss Priseilla Szakaly

Travelling Misg. Clerical
Period Incurred Seleries Lxpenses Assistance Total
S $

August 1944 160.00
Segptember 1944 160,00
lMay 15-27/44 - Amount

charged in error on

Statenent /2 81.00
July 3-22/44 24.14
August 1944 683.83
September 1944 65,83 137.66

7 « B 38. 3




_Copy. for - B. C. Security Commission,
3B “’4<Q' Vancouver, B. C. _

Edmonton, Albverta,
September £5th, 1944,

o
",

Dear Sir:

& new car was recently purchased for
your use in the Lethbridge didtrict, and arrange-
ments have been made with tiHe British Columbia
Security Commission to bi)}l them at the rate of
seven cents per mile fop/any travelling wvou do
in connection with the/Japanese in the Lethbridge
areaa

e necessary for vou to keep a
record on your wgekly expense sheet; showing the
mileage in co etion with Japanese investigations
separately froft other investigations we may
require, and At will be necessary to have the
representative of the British Columbia Security
Comziszsion/verify your account.

Yours truly,

A+ A. HMackenszie
Com issioner of Publie &eltara.

¥r. Albert Wright, ,
e/o B, C. Secuptty Commission,
LETHBRIDGE, Albertae



MEMERANDUM ProjectaguHcad Offico Date gust 1st, 1944

From the desk of. ¥r. D. W. Simmons To Commissioner G, Collins

Subject: Re Letter from the Department of Public Welfare, File No.~ A
Lethbridge, dated July 26/44. 4

Under Clause 6 of the Welfare Agreement with the Province
of Alberta, dated December lst, 1942, it is provided that "the Com-
mission will also pay = portion of salary emnd Aravelling expenses of
the Investigator employed by the Bureau as is/proportionmate %o the
amount of time spemt by the Investigator in/carrying out the terms of
this Agreement == ¥ /

#
7

I am attacliing memrand{ﬁn statement prepared by the
Treoasury Department showing that we Have paid a total of $842.49
for Mr, Wright's travelling expengés for the period from December 1lst,
1942, to March 1944, No breexdown has bzen provided to show the
amount of car expenses included, From personal knowledge, I know
that they have only been chapfing us for actual out-of-pocket expenses

in conneection with the car

The suggestion in the letter/ﬁut the per mile reim-
bursement for cer deppéciation be established as from the beginning of
our agreement with tHem to the total of approximately 25,000 miles or
a total of $500,004 The .02¢ per mile appears reasonable but it is
doubtful as to whéther we are obligated to pay seame for the past period,

D. W. Simmons
Comptroller




MF;I\‘RANDUM Proje‘Vnanzve:r; s e (0 Date@RJVLyY 27,

From the desk of. D. W. Simmons To_Mr. E, W. Hawkins

Subject: MR. WRTGHT - IETHRRIDGE, ALTA.

—

File No.

It is requested that you furnish us
with the following information wilth respect to
the Provincial Government owned car driven by
the ebove on Commission business, for each month
since the arrangement went into effect:

Mileage
Cost = Gas & 0Oil

Cost =~ Other

Total W
. W. Simmons

Comptroller

dws fa



i
)

Statenment No. B
BEITISE QOLOMIA SWURITY Qaaqsslos (1584-45)
War Neasures Agt
PR

PROVINGE OF ALBERTA

Expenditures inourred from ____ JApril lst

Fort Ae Food $ 1,014.54
Fuel 17,50
B, Miscellaneous B35.54

Total amount claimed from B.C.Security Commission i 1,505.,58
{as per details on attached forms "A" and "&")

CERTIFICATE
Date July 26, 1944
One Thousand, ¥ive

—Hupdred end Ninotysfive = o = == = = = Dollars end Fifty-eight = = = - = - -~Cents

“ o= oo -a = -) 48 due to the Province of ALBERTA for expenditures made
by the Provimse, in accordance with the terms of agreement made between the British
Columbia Security Commission and the Province of Alberta, and dated December 1, 1942

The undersigned hereby certify that the amount of

Uppcsonce B

e Deputy Minister
DEPERTMERT OF PUB. IC WELFAUE
—— = e e s ey

B. C. Security Commission

PER



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Provinece of Alberta - Supplement "A"™ to Statement of Claim No. 2

e
/4

ASSISTANCE TO NECESSITOUS JAPANESE EVACUEES

{

74

Registra- Total o,
Neme of Family Unit tion Noe in EXPENDITURES/
Hoe Family Period Ipcurred rogd Fuel _9.1_9.!.}25_._ Towm] |
/@ : <

dmemori, ¥itsuo oslee 6 May 1944 45.00 ’ 45.00
Endo, Biji 13711 5 April 1944 35,00

May 1544 38600 7000
Fukushima, Toraze 12418 6 May 1944 40,00 40.00
Heyashi, Yosabura 03436 May 1044 45,00 45.00
Hirose, Tashichi 04557 ) Hay 1944 35,00 3500
Honda, Sekaichi 01835 5 May 1944 30400 $0.00
Ikeda, Yoshio 11475 4 Moy 1944 30400 ’ 30.00
Zenamata, Kiyoshi 13264 ’ May 1944 4500 45.C0
Zenashiro, Tare 04311 8 May 1944 59.64 5964
Katayama, Ishi 04672 7 Nay 1944 55400 55400
Kondo, Chuji 02415 3 Apr.25/44 28.00

June 1944 2500

July 1944 17.50 70.50
Hachida, Teichi 10792 9 Kay 1944 5500 $5.00
Mizuno, Shigeichi 04164 9 Mey 1944 45.00 45.00
Nishimure, Tsunegiro 00149 4 Nay 1944 26.00

June 1944 20.00 40.00
ke, Tekuma 13683 8 May 1944 45.00 45.00
Sewa, Usaburo 08045 7 Nay 1944 45.00 45400
Shigehiro, Tokutearo 13207 1 June 1944 10,00

July 1944 10.00 20,00
Taguehi, Kohel 10552 10 May 1944 54 .87 54.87
Tekahashi, Takijire 12860 4 Mey 1944 38,00 35.00
Tekehashi, Tetsuo 12503 6 APTe15=30/44 15.47

day 1944 3500 50.47
Tanska, Genmousuke 02342 1 May 194 ¢ 10400 10.00
Tanaka, CGosaku 12576 4 May 1944 29,56 29,56
Tensra, Kazuo 02386 (5] Moy 1944 40,00 40.00
Touji, Temejivo(Tsunichi)] 13346 5 May 1944 80,00 20.00
Yeseki, Miyakiehi 03583 9 May 1944 20.00 RxYRx

May 1944 26,00 45,00

1,014.54 17.50 28.00 1,060.04

~



A

BRITISH COLUMBI: SEGURITY COMMISSION

Province of Albert: = Supplement "B" to Statement of Claim No. 2

ASSISTARCE TN NECESSITOUS JAPANESE EVACUEES

Hature of Service EXPERRITURES {
Travelling liisce Clerical |
Period Incurred Saleries Lxpenses ~Leslstence Total
§ ¢
My, Albert Wright June 1944 160.00
July 1944 160,00
May 15-27/44 40037
May 29-June 10/44 : 13.39
Jun:c 12-30/44¢ 24.12 397.88
Miss Priscilla Sgekaly June 1944 ' 68.83
July 1944 68.83 ‘ 137.86
45766 7788 w.g




DEPARTMENT OF l

' LABOUR ‘

Lethbridge, Alberta.
August 3, 1944,

————

/
Attached in triplicate are statements of Claim made

by the Buresu of Public Welfargf/f'or the period ending July 3lst, 1944.

@) s
D. c@/ym»m




ALBERTA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

—_

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY MINISTER

EDMONTON, - Alberta.
June 21, 1944.
7
Dear Sir:

We acknowledge with thanks receipt of cheques from the
Receiver General of Canada, Department of Labour, Vancouver,
in the amounts of $1,161.55(1943-44), Claim #9 and $2,345.21

(1944-45), Claim #1, in connection with Necessitous Japanese
Evacuees. /
y
our official receipt No. 81206 F for $3,506.76 is en-
clOS ed ° //

/

// Yours truly,

A

/ Deputy Minister,
Encl. / Department of Public Welfares.
NS '

The Chairman,

B. C. Security Commission,
365 Burrard Street,
VANCOUVER, B.C.




o

May 19th, 1944,

A, MacNamara, E£s8q.,
Deputy Minister,
Department of Labour,
OTTA WA, Ontario,

I am attaching herewith copy
of letter which I have reeceived from Mr, Lister, our
Supervisor at Lethbridge which contains some rather
1l1luminating information and which I thought you might
like to have as a matter of record,

GEORGE COLLINS,
Commissioner,

GC/Ds
Bael g



%) T ’ :

| v ' DEPARTMENT OF '\/
1 4 LABOUR .

¥ %

| "’t;:" :v: )

CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Lethbridge, Alberta,
Mey 15, 1944.

Mr. G. Collins, Commissioner, Vancouver, B.C.

During the first four months of this year, our relief shows
a reduction of $12,257.00, as sgainst the expenditures for similar period
last year. At first glance this would appear that the Japanese located in
this area, bhave become more self-supporting and settled in their work, but
on the other hand, on checking over the record here, of funds withdrawn
from the Custodian, we find that in the latter part of 1943, Japanese fam-
ilies in this area withdrew $39,922.00 from funds held by the Custodian,
and in the first four months of this year, they have withdrawn $23,352.00.
In other words, during the last nine months, $63,274.00 has been withdrawn
from Custodian funds by the Japanese people in this area. It is a well
known fact that these people, when they have the money, ere real spenders,
and from the number of cars that ere running around, and from the way they
are living, it would indicate that they have purposely withdrewn this money,
and spent it, in fear that the Government may seize it. In our opinion
this is rather an interesting situation, end may have some bearing on our
relief costs in the future.

This for your information.

¥/



ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO — REFER TO FILE NO,
€oMMISSIONER—BUREAU OF mx{*ﬂl

PuBLIC WELFARE W
QL

GOVERNMENT OF THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
BUREAU OF PUBLIC WELFARE

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

EDMONTON, ALBERTA

Lethbridge, Alta.,
May 10th, 1944.

N\
/ / A

,o§4£¢eq§era1 Manager, Vencouver, B.C.
1 WA
B N »

i{\;’.‘?\‘.‘ A

B

"

Dear Sir:

Mr. Lister thinks we should try this plan to secure inform=
ation of family earnings of Japenese Evacuees in the Leth-
bridge project, and to do this we will need 600 printed forms
as sample enclosed in this letters

If you are favorable to this will you have forms made up and
forwarded to this office as soon as possiblee. .

Yours truly,

(L Whphh
o\

Welfare Officer.



MEMORANDUM D;‘ April 26, 1944,
From the desk of _Mr. E, W, Hawkins, Treasury To. Mr. D, W, Simmons, Comptroller.
e R T Alberta Relief 1943-4, A

Stavement of Ald given $l‘§_§"ﬁ;}5.22?‘

Claims paid to March 318t AT17,288.75 —

.49"
4 dyf”
Amount Outstanding March ‘}l‘éz;f
1944~ $ 1,459.47 <«
o & ’

E. W, Hawkins,




WE #17
‘ @ T jboy”.
Welfare Expenditure
for the months of April, May and June

for ALBERTA ' $4,000.00

CERTIFIED Fome—]
D FUND:
AVAILABLE o }

-

i

TREASURY OFHCER




. Q ) J o WE #17

Welfare Expenditure
for the months of April, Mey and June

for ALBERTA $4,000.00




GOVERNMENT OF THE
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

N? 87975 E T e D

el k)
RECEIVED from..... v/

the sum o(é’&@’dﬁ’(&%ﬂ l"%fi Sl f’c’[ (£ l]ZM&;"f Dollars

100 /
on account of Z’/ 4l£ﬁ ALl é’/ /Z/C/LJ/QC"«’(«; 4—;././(.},,/

e

é[y Gl bl

s. /009 i j/ /?A//ch/

Am«/ s D




BUREAU OF PUBLIC WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

EDMONTON, Albertea.
April 22nd, 1944.

Dear Sir:

We acknowledgze with thanks receipt of remittance from
the Receiver General of Canada, Department of Labour,
Vancouver, in the emount of $1,109.54 covering reimbursement
of Claim No. 8(1943-44) in connection with Necessitous
Jepanese Evacuees.

Our official receipt No. 57975 E is enclosed.

Yours truly,

L
~ K.”A. Mackenzie,
Deputy Minister,
ENCL. Dept. of Public Welfare.
NS

The Chairman,

B. C. Security Commission,
365 Burrard Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.



360 Homer Street,
VANC("UVER' B. co

21st April 1944,

¥r, J, N, Listor, LETHBRI’X}E, Alte,

Among the many matters now in
yvour hunds at the moment may I plase another, Will you
please have lir, Archibald and My. Wright get together
on Welfare and Custodian matters as there seems to be
some overlapping there, A case before me at the moment
is that of Hideko lMurakami, #12816, Both these gentlemen
wrote me on April 18th almost the identical letter, If
I might be permitted to make the suggesticm that if Mr,
Wright handied all Welfare matters and Custodian inquiries
it would give Mr, Archibald more time for other affairs,

This is not in any wey to be construed
as & complaint as I fully realize the present situation at
Lethbridge, I am advising you at the sugcestion of Mr, East-

WOOd.
-~ />

M. L. BROWN,
MLB/GY Cffice Manager,




DEPARTMENT OF
LABOUR

CANADA

<‘_ f

RITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Lethbridge, Alberta,
April 5, 1944.

//
r; ‘Wf”‘A Eastwoog General Mensger, Vancouver, B.C. //

4

atements of Claim mede by

the Bureau of Publig Welfare for the pé€riod ending March 3lst, 1944.

A, E, Russell,

¥/

Encs,



BUREAU OF PUBLIC WELFARE

( -‘Jéq)// .

FFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

ROVINCE OF ALBERTA

EDMON‘I'ON Alberte.
March Slst 1944,

Dear Sir:

We acknowledge with thanks r /c;eipt of remittance from
the Beceiver General of Canada, Pepartment of Labour,
Vancouver, in the amount of $1, 577 69 covering reimbursement
of Claim No. 7 (1943-44) in connection with Necessitous
Japanese Evacuees. /

/

Our official receipt No. 57968 E is enclosed.

/

/ Yours truly,
/

Encs. : Commissioner of Public Welfare.
NS

The Chairmen,’

B. C. Security Commission,
365 Burrard Street,
VANCOUVER /B. Co

/

¥

/1

[

o

.




Lo

CANADIAN PACIFIC

TELEGRAPHS
We'le Wide Ccrmnwmcauom

W.D.NEIL, GENERAL MANAGER OF COMMUNICATIONS MONTREAL

CRA389 £8/f5 NL | 1944 APR 18 PM 3 35
| LETHBRIDGE ALTA 18
M L BwaN OFFICE MANAGER BC SEGURITY COMM
VANGOWVER | | 3RJ
RETEL ESTIMATE MAINTENANGEREQUIREMENTS FOR APRIL AND MAY FOR
LETHBRIDGE PROJECT WILL BE 3000 DOLLARS
A WRIGHT WELFARE OFFICER




360 Homer Strest,
Vancouver, B C.

20th March, 194M,

Mr.A.E‘Hussell.
Representative,
E.C_Security Ccmmission,
Lethbridge, Alta,

Enclosed herewith please find copy of
Claim No, 7 for assistance issued through the Bursauw of Public
Welfare in Alterta, enclosed with your letter of the llth
March,

In acknowledging your letter on March
17th Mr. Brown neglected to advise you that this report was not
certified by you, Please C.K, this copy and return at your
earliest convenience,

E, v.Hawkins,
Treasury Officer,

Encl:



o860 Homer Street,
Vancouvery, Bs Cs
March 17th 19544

¥Mr A.E.Russell,
Supervisory
Lethbridge, Alta.

We ;have to acknowledge and thank you
for your letter 'of the 1lth inst., enclosing
Claim No.7 for assistance issued through the Bureau
of Public Wellare in Albertsa.

Roplying to Tthe secohd paragraph of

your letler we wlsh to advise that a statement
covering tho period ending 3lst March is r°quired.

&1 rOwWn

01‘ 'ice lanager,

f—’

MS



DEPARTMENT OF /é (&
LABOUR

CANADA

St L) BRITISH COLUMBIA S,!,-:CW/ OMMISSION

WU“«1NW  Letnbridge, Alberta,
A March 11, 1944.

i \// /
4
9 s ;

General Mansger, Vancouver, B.C.

issued through th reau of Public Welfare, Province of Alberta,

is Claim No. 7 in triplicate, for assistance

for the period June 1, 1943 to February 29th, 1944.
May we pleéhéé bé advised by return mail if it is desired
that a statement covering the perioﬁ ending the fiscal year, March 31,

be requested!)of thfé Bureau of Public Welfare.

A. E. Russell.

¥/

Encs.



BEUREAU OF PUBLIC WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

/.
<X

/7‘ EDMONTON, Alberta.
.~ February 21, 1944.

Dear Sir:

We acknowledge with thanks receipt of remittence from
the Receiver General of Canada, Department of Labour,
Vancouver, in the emount of $607.07 covering reimbursement
| of Claim No. 6(1943-44) in connection with Necessitous
Japanese Evacuees.

Our official receipt No. 57938 E is snclosed.

Yours truly,

| F (f2Z;Z4;C/4/67L/LA/4,A—"”\2221§;
(Y /
s

<> A, A. Mackenzie,
Encl. Commi ssioner of Public Welfare.

The Chairman,
B. C. Security Commission,
365 Burrard Street,

VANCOUVER, B. C.

s



360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

‘

Pebruary 4th, 1944.

Mr, A, E. Rugsell, LETHBRIDGE, Alta,

I am returning herewith statement
of Material Aid issued during the montii of January and
would asl: that the registration numbers be inserted.

It is impossible for us to identify these individuals
without their registration numbers, particulsarly when
the christian names are omitted.

Your attention to this matter will
be appreciated.

M. L. BROWN,
M1.B/GM Office Managers



ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO
COMMISSIONER—BUREAU OF

. PuBLIC WELFARE

GOVYERNMENT OF THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA o,
BUREAU OF PUBLIC WELFARE %

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING s /1

EDMONTON, ALBERTA

Lethbridge, Alta.,
January 18, 1944,

Mr. W.A. Fastwood,
B.Ce. Security Commission,
Vanecouver, B. Co

Acknowledging your letter of January 11/44 addressed
to Mr. A.E. Russell, Lethbridge, re Kanamata family.

From your letter I note that you have the facts fairly
well in mind concerning this family. As you can see,
they have very much taken everything into their own
hands ever since they came to this project. Their

moves have been concluded without consulting this office
and everytime they feel that /they want something that
they are unable apparently #0 provide for themselves,
they play up Mrs. Kanamatays sickness.

I visited this family on/three different occasions this
summer during the beet geason and from my observations
¥rs. Kanamata appeared/to be quite able to hold up her
end in this work. Shé hoed beets and topped thea right
along with the rest 4f her family.

¥
Thisg last move th@ﬁ this family has made to Taber was,
according to theiy statement, for the purpose of secur-
ing more work than they could get in the Raymond dis-
trict, but T find that the facts are that he is unable
to get any work/there this winter. Also the farm he
has gone onto is being abandoned by the man who worked
it last year, and there will be no beets grown on this
land this summer unless some one elsgse takes over this
farm.

I did not refuse this family relief entirely but took
into consideration the earnings they had last summer



A

v y 3 . . .
' -—==page 2......_ . ) . 7 , Sl . 5 \. \
3 : s e
¥ . . T
s <% ORI T 1
FLLY . . -
3 e s

and computed from that the time which I con51dered they ~1mﬁm?
should be able to maintain themselves without assistance, by
and told them that they would have to do this for *that Ve
perlod which, according to their earnings, should‘p ST U L
been till the first of February this year. o e SRR

On my last visit on January 10/44 to see how they were =
getting along, I found that they did not have much food .
left and that their credit had run out in{the grocery 3
store, so I granted them relief from January 15/44.

2y}
il

Hoping this meets with the approval of the British ) s
Columbia Security Commission. : e

Youxrs truly,

() Wyt~

A. Wright
”elfnfe Officer.

AW/S



GOVERNMENT OF THE
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

N? 57938 E %,,/ ey %

RECEIVED from / /,v»;rJ ,)-1{ (ol s o 44/
the sum o wt‘f/{»év’ @M/&L{M’ﬁt/_-——- 27 Dollars

{ 100
on account of .. @ﬁ(/_/’ A "d/,Z:),,/fa’« ’e'?-/d{ﬁ{..ﬁf...‘. .......... ",
4?{34% B,

40707 /Z’/’ /’4/ Mﬂﬁdﬂ
WA Adaia )




s

TELEPHONE 2466 ‘ '~

\\\BRITISH ,COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

A5, ¢\ ALBERTA REPRESENTATIVE '

4 \if; -% 3 AN

\}»; Y ReceveD 2
| = NOV16 192

British Columbia A
Secwrity Ceasmission £

;

'UITE A, METCALFE BLOCK
ETHBRIDGE, ALBERTA

Nov. 14, 1942,

B.C., Security Commission,

1130 Marine Bldg., é//
Vancouver, B.C, Attention Mr, VW.A. Eastwood
Dear Mr. Bastwood: Re: Mitsugu UCHIDA, #13509

" Above mentioned is party who, as a result of
accident with subsequent hospitalization and prolonged period of
non-working, is now in need of relief.

I have examined the statement of earnings in
consultation with the employerand¥find that his net earnings for
the period April 13th to November 13th were $327.65,’a11 of which
has been expended fpr maintenance of his family of five persons;
‘that is himself, his wife and . three chlldrensunder 16 years.
There is at the present time the sum of $57.31 outstanding at
Grocery Store after all payments that can be made have been made,
and thev are out of coal. 1 instructed the employer to procure
coal to the value of about $16,00 (4 tons), which will make out-

standing liability at this time of about $7°
now have to be made for t

Winter,
loyer it would
From t he statement of the emploj
Seem that this man, prior to his a901dent, was a good worker and
Would he able to make a summer living on the farm although it is
Sl el to find winter employment for this

B it rould e necessirginter if he were still here, as five

980 and his family for nex if those earnings are

* 7ol
Persons cannot 1live off the earnings of two,
'Om heet work only.

Please instruct me at once as to method of

handlinﬁ this case.

av th _
vy I may 897 - @ ine direction in regard to the
v un 6th request ng 7 :
ﬁgminigiidg?gﬁ 8? gggie% as igdicated byqy32§ %ggzegagoggr;gglgf.
CNamaI‘als letter on the SU.bjGCt, but e sh s !

Yours Vvery truly,

B, C SECURITY CQNMESSION

i
ATR /5 A.E. Russell.

675,00, Arrangement will
he maintenance of this family during the

at I wrote the Provincial Secret-






	e999900218-001
	e999900218-002
	e999900218-003
	e999900218-004
	e999900218-005
	e999900218-006
	e999900218-007
	e999900218-008
	e999900218-009
	e999900218-010
	e999900218-011
	e999900218-012
	e999900218-013
	e999900218-014
	e999900218-015
	e999900218-016
	e999900218-017
	e999900218-018
	e999900218-019
	e999900218-020
	e999900218-021
	e999900218-022
	e999900218-023
	e999900218-024
	e999900218-025
	e999900218-026
	e999900218-027
	e999900218-028
	e999900218-029
	e999900218-030
	e999900218-031
	e999900218-032
	e999900218-033
	e999900218-034
	e999900218-035
	e999900218-036
	e999900218-037
	e999900218-038
	e999900218-039
	e999900218-040
	e999900218-041
	e999900218-042
	e999900218-043
	e999900218-044
	e999900218-045
	e999900218-046
	e999900218-047
	e999900218-048
	e999900218-049
	e999900218-050
	e999900218-051
	e999900218-052
	e999900218-053

